PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
Dana Lewis		N	lame	Execution Date		
				03/30/2009		
Randy L. Merry Richard C. Nova				03/25/2009		
				0072072000		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Physio-Contro					
Street Address:	11811 Willows Road Northeast					
City:	Redmond					
State/Country:	WASHINGTON					
Postal Code:	98052					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number						
		12394				
Property Type Number Application Number: 12394881						
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (651)735-1102						
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Phone: (651) 286-8350						
Email: lindblom@ssiplaw.com						
Correspondent Name: Jason D. Kelly Shumaker & Sieffert, P.A.						
Address Line 1: 1625 Radio Drive						
Address Line 2: Suite 300						
Address Line 4: St. Paul, MINNESOTA 55125						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			1074-019US01/P0030993.01			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Jason D. Kelly			
Total Attachments: 3						
source=Assignment#page1.tif						

500838189

PATENT REEL: 022561 FRAME: 0894



ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE,

- (1) Dana Lewis, residing at Woodinville, WA,
- (2) Randy L. Merry, residing at Woodinville, WA, and
- (3) Richard C. Nova, residing at Kirkland, WA

have invented certain improvements in Selectively Routing Patient Data Between Field Devices and Treatment Center Destinations which are the subject of an application(s) for Letters Patent of United States of America which was filed on 02/27/2009, United States Application Number 12/394,881; and

WHEREAS, PHYSIO-CONTROL, INC. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Washington and having a principal place of business at 11811 Willows Road Northeast, Redmond, WA 98052, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention and improvements for the United States and for all foreign countries and in all foreign and domestic Letters Patent which may be granted therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, We have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements, the patent application(s) identified above and all Letters Patent of the United States and any foreign countries which may be granted therefor, and our rights to claim priority based on the filing date(s) of the application(s) under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes, and in any and all extensions, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part or reissues of said application(s) and benefit and use and benefit of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, for the aforesaid consideration, we authorize Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registration and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said invention and improvements; and we hereby individually covenant and agree for ourselves and for our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

We hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent to Assignee in accordance with this instrument.

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 022561 FRAME: 0895



SS.

) ss.

١

Attorney Docket No. P30993.01

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand on this 25 day of March , 2009.

Dana Lewis

STATE OF WASHINGTON

COUNTY OF KING

On this 25th day of Match 2009, before me personally appeared Dana Lewis, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto affixed my official signature with the seal of my office, the day and year above written.



Notah ²ublic Name

Appointment Expiration

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand on this 30 day of mark 2009.

Randy L. Merry

STATE OF WASHINGTON

COUNTY OF KING

On this day of Maken, 2009, before me personally appeared Randy L. Merry, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto affixed my official signature with the seal of my office, the day and year above written.



Notar Hablic Name

Appointment Expiration

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 022561 FRAME: 0896



) SS.

)

Attorney Docket No. P30993.01

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand on this $\frac{25}{1000}$ d	ay of MARCH
2009.	Wh
Richard C. Nova	

STATE OF WASHINGTON

COUNTY OF KING

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto affixed my official signature with the seal of my office, the day and year above written.



Notary **ub**lic Name Appointment Expiration

a This is the final page of this Assignment.

Page 3 of 3